NOTICE OF OPEN MEETING & VOTE TO CLOSE PART OF THE MEETING A G E N D A COUNCIL MEETING City of Moberly City Council Room – Moberly City Hall 101 West Reed Street February 18, 2020 6:00 PM

Posted:

<u>Pledge of Allegiance</u> <u>Roll Call</u> Approval of Agenda

Approval of Minutes

1. Council meeting minutes

Recognition of Visitors

Communications, Requests, Informational Items & Consent Calendar

2. A request from Nikki Soendker, Unfinished Pieces to hold a 5k on April 4, 2020.

Public Hearing and Receipt of Bids

Ordinances & Resolutions

- 3. An Ordinance Amending Sections 10-129 And 10-130 And 10-131 And 10-132 And 10-133 Of The Moberly City Code.
- 4. An Ordinance Authorizing The City Manager To Enter Into Task Order Number 9 With Bartlett & West Supplementing A Master Agreement Dated June 14, 2016 For Partial Construction Observation Services For The CDBG Funded Presidential Street Project.
- 5. A Resolution Authorizing The City Manager To Purchase A 2012 Prot Utility Trailer For Glass Recycling.
- 6. A Resolution appropriating money out of the Treasury of the City of Moberly, Missouri.

Official Reports

7. Department Head Monthly Reports

Anything Else to Come Before the Council

- 8. Appointment to the Historic Preservation Commission
- 9. Appointment to the Tourism Advisory Commission
- 10. Application for Electrical Board.
- 11. Consideration of a Motion to adjourn to a Work Session followed by a Closed Session to discuss the status of pending personnel and negotiated contract (Closed Session 610.021) (3,12)

Adjournment

The public is invited to attend the Council meeting. Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of this notice by contacting the City Clerk. If a special accommodation is needed as addressed by the Americans with Disabilities Act, please contact the City Clerk twenty-four (24) hours in advance of the meeting.